

ɛmami paper mills limited

11th October, 2022

regd. office : 687 anandapur e.m. bypass kolkata 700 107 india phone: 91 33 6613 6264 fax : 033 6613 6900 email : emamipaper@emamipaper.com website : www.emamipaper.in CIN : L21019WB1981PLC034161

To The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 533208 To The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol-EMAMIPAP

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints during the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022

In compliance with Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Statement of Investor Complaints during the Quarter 1st July 2022 to 30th September 2022 received from our Registrar & Transfer Agents i.e. Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited for your kind perusal.

We request you to take the above document on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Emami Paper Mills Limited**,



Debendra Banthiya Company Secretary M.No. F-7790

Encl.: as above

MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD.

Regd. Office : 23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, Phone : 2248-2248, 2243-5029, 2231-6839 Fax : (033) 2248-4787, E.mail : integration in Moldc@yahoo.com, Website : www.mdpl.in CIN : U20221WB1982PTC034886

91 No.15

-

03/21

1

EMAMI PAPER MILLS LIMITED 587, ANANDAPUR E.M.BYPASS KOLKATA 700107

Investors' Complaints Report for the quarter 01/07/2022 to 30/07/2022 No of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning and the state of the state state and F NIL of the quarter No of Investor Complaints received during the quarter : 0 No of Investor Complaints disposed of during the quarter : 0 No of Investor Complaints unresolved at the end of the quarter: NIL Break-up Investors' Complaints received during the quarter the star and star and the star Dividend ž. 0 Share Certificate : Ø Annual Report ÷ Ö Total 0 1

and the second

For Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd.

ar c

Dated # 08/10/2022